Copyright 2025, KEMA B.V. Please note that the original, protected .pdf version of this document is the only version that has been validated by KEMA Labs and
KEMA Labs makes no representations or guarantees regarding any modifications or changes to any subsequent copies made by any other entity. A sealed and
bound version of this document may be available ‘for information only’.
EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
Shenzhen Kaifa Technology (Chengdu) Co., Ltd.
No. 99 Tianquan Rd., Hi-Tech Development Zone,
611730, Chengdu,
China

5 OPTIONS AND VARIANTS
Overview of variants with details:
Type designation Details of the meter
MA309MT4LAT • Communication options:
 optical port
 NB-IoT
 WiFi 4G (Lte)
 G3-PLC
 P1 port (HAN)
 P2 port (M-Bus)
• Pulse output (3x)
• Measurement period output.
MA309MT4LAT2 • Communication options:
 optical port
 NB-IoT
 WiFi 4G (Lte)
 G3-PLC
 P1 port (HAN)
 P2 port (M-Bus)
• Pulse output (3x)
• Measurement period output
• Auxiliary power supply
 -9- 1074-19
Rev. 17
The laboratories of KEMA Labs are:
• CESI S.p.A., Milan, Italy, accredited by ACCREDIA in accordance with ISO/IEC 17025:2017
under no. 0030L.
• FGH Engineering & Test GmbH, Mannheim, Germany, accredited by DAkkS in accordance
with DIN EN ISO/IEC 17025:2018 under no. D-PL-12110-01-00.
• IPH Institut “Prüffeld für elektrische Hochleistungstechnik” GmbH, Berlin, Germany
accredited by DAkkS in accordance with DIN EN ISO/IEC 17025:2018 under nos. D-PL-12107-
01-00 and D-K-12107-01-00.
• KEMA B.V., Arnhem, The Netherlands, accredited by RvA in accordance with EN ISO/IEC
17025:2017 under nos. L020, L218 and K006 and with EN ISO/IEC 17065:2012 under no.
C685.
• KEMA Labs, Zkušebnictví, a.s., Prague, the Czech Republic, testing laboratory no. 1035
accredited by CAI in accordance with ČSN EN ISO/IEC 17025:2018.
• KEMA-Powertest, LLC, Chalfont, United States, accredited by A2LA in accordance with
ISO/IEC 17025:2017 under no. 0553.01.
Tests are carried out under the scope of accreditation, unless otherwise indicated in the chapter
‘Tests carried out’.
END OF DOCUMENT